1
Subject to change without notice.
Data sheet 10/16 - LED165-3
Product description
• LED chain for highlighting lines and edges and for backlighting
complex contours, letters and symbols in signage applications
• Optimised for use in signage (lettering, surface backlighting)
• High colour consistency (MacAdam 5)

G1 Generation = 1
X Increased luminous flux
Type code
Example: LED P541E-C DL 12 200 100 68 B G1 X
1st digit 2nd + 3rd digit
Code CRI
Colour temperature
in Kelvin x 100 7 67 – 76
8 77 – 86
9      87 – ≥90
Photometric code
Key for photometric code, e. g. 765
LED control gear matrix – Uchain CRYSTAL CLASSIC P541
IN-BUILT LCU
Type LCU 15W
12V IP67
LCU 35W
12V IP67
LCU 60W
12V IP67/
LC 60W
12V IP66
LCU 100W
12V IP67/
LC 100W
12V IP66
LCU 180W
12V IP67
Article
number
28000507 28000508 28000509/
28001026
28000510/
28001027
28000511
Assignable LED control gear
Type
Max.Number of modules
chaining
LED P541-C CW 4 38 9 89 16 153 39 256 47 460 100
LED P541-C CW ... X 3 25 7 60 11 103 26 173 32 311 100
LED P541-C DL 4 38 9 89 16 153 39 256 47 460 100
LED P541-C DL ... X 3 25 7 60 11 103 26 173 32 311 100
LED P541E-C R 3 24 6 56 10 96 30 161 29 289 100
LED P541E-C G 3 29 7 68 12 118 30 197 36 354 100
LED P541E-C B 2 19 5 46 8 79 25 133 24 239 100
LED P541E-C O 3 29 7 68 12 118 30 197 36 354 100
LED P541E-C A 3 29 7 68 12 118 30 197 36 354 100
LED modules
SIGNAGE
Min.   Max. Min.   Max. Min.   Max. Min.   Max. Min.   Max.
Uchain CRYSTAL CLASSIC
4
Subject to change without notice.
Data sheet 10/16 - LED165-3
Thermal behaviour
operation temperature (operation, no defects) - 40 → + 60 °C
storage temperature ts - 40 → + 85 °C
max. temperature tc point tc - 20 → + 80 °C
Standards
• EN 62031
• EN 62471
The product meets the “inbuilt LED module“ classification according to EN
62031. The product passed the glow-wire test with 850 °C according to EN
62031.
Label product packaging
Label carton
1
2
3 5
4 6
TS